	P.	S.	C.	Ky.	No.	1
Cancels	P.	S.	C.	Ку.	No.	

HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT # 1

OF

HARDIN COUNTY KENTUCKY

RATES RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING
WATER SERVICE AT

RADCLIFF, KENTUCKY AND SURROUNDING AREA AS RECORDED

ON PAGE 19 in the Order Book of the County Court Clerk

of Hardin County dated July 15, 1952

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Issued July 20	, 1964 Ellective Sept. 4, 1954
314.34	Issued By Hardin County Water District # 1 (Name of Utility)
	By Chairman, Board of Commissioners



27-92

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1			
	Fifth Revise HEET NO.			
ARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO.1	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.			
Name of Issuing Corporation	Fourth ReviseHEET NO.			
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE			
WATER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT			
GENERAL CUSTOMERS				
Number of Gallons of Water per month	Monthly Charge per 1,000 gallons			
	or less per month			
First 2,000 gallons or less	\$ 10.30 (minimum bill)			
ext 13,000 gallons	2.74			
All Over 15,000 gallons	2.00			
MULTI-USER RATE				
The minimum bill to customers who ser (apartment buildings, mobile home parks, to multi-user premises), shall be the monthly times the number of units available per cuminimum shall entitle the customer to not of water, times the number of units available balance of the monthly usage shall be at the rate set out above times the number of units.	railer parks, or other water minimum (10.30) stomer. The monthly less than 2,000 gallons ble per month. The the General Customer's PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ts available per customer. OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER			
ATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE February 22, 1991			
Name of Officer	TITLE General Manager			
Issued by authority of an Order of the in Case No. dated February	Public Service Commission of Kentucky 21, 1991			

1,92

County Water District No. 1 of Issuing Corporation	Third Revised SHEET NO. 3 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 First Revised SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIF	CICATION OF SERVICE
Water Service	RATE PER UNI
SIZE OF WATER CONNECTION	CONNECTION CHARGE
	\$ 1,225.00 \$ 1,750.00 \$ 2,825.00 \$ 3,650.00 \$ 5,600.00 e relocation of an existing meter
or installing an extra meter in	ng meter vault \$ 105.00
	er meter vault \$ 135.00
may be installed in the cu	line run to the property e served and a meter t. Extra meter installations estomers line and the District for the meter installation. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	JUN 2 6 1986
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

		FOR Ent	ire i	Area S	erved
		P.S.C. Ky	. No	•	1
		Seventh r	evis	ion Sh	eet No. <u>5</u>
Hardin County V	Water District No. 1	Cancellin	g P.	5.C. K	y. No. 1
		Sixth Rev	isio	n She	et No
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE			
Schedule #7					ATE UNIT
Applicable:	Within the service area District No. 1, 409 Wes Kentucky 40160.				
Availabiity:	Industrial Customers				
Rates:	Industrial Customers sh separate SPECIAL Contra		d wat	ter by	
SPECIAL CONTRAC	CT:				
	City of Vine Grove	\$.95	per	1,000	gallons
	Hardin County Water District No. 2	\$.9475	per	1,000	gallons
NON-RECURRING	CHARGES:				
	Returned Check Fee	\$ 7.50			
	Service Charge	\$ 7.50			
	Unnecessary Service Call	\$15.00			

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUE

June 1, 1992

DATE EFFECTIVE

Jule 128, 199292

ISSUED BY

Michael E. Hooker, General Manager

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
Radcl SECTION On (t) Loky

BY: GLOSGE FALLE
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

C10.92

FOR Entire Area Served P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 Seventh revision Sheet No.5 Hardin County Water District No. 1 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 Sixth Revision Sheet No. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE Schedule #7 PER UNIT Within the service area of Hardin County Water Applicable: District No. 1, 409 West Lincoln Trail, Radcliff Kentucky 40160. Availabiity: Industrial Customers Rates: Industrial Customers shall be sold water by separate SPECIAL Contract. SPECIAL CONTRACT: City of Vine Grove \$.95 per 1,000 gallons (N) (R) Hardin County Water District No. 2 \$.9475 per 1,000 gallons NON-RECURRING CHARGES: Returned Check Fee \$ 7.50 Service Charge \$ 7.50 Unnecessary Service Call \$15.00 Connection Fees Larger Actual cost of than 2 inch installation PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUE

June 1, 1992

DATE EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY

Michael E. Hooker, General Manager

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

JUL

Rade SECTION 9 (1) tucky

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City			
	P.S.C. NO			
	Sixth Revised SHEET NO.			
HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.			
Name of Issuing Corporation	Fifth Revised SHEET NO.			
Schedule #7 CLASS	SIFICATION OF SERVICE			
	RATE PER UNIT			
Applicable: Within the service area of District No. 1, 409 West	Hardin County Water Lincoln Trail, Radcliff, Ky. 40160			
Availability: Industrial Customers				
Rates: Industrial Customers s SPECIAL Contract.	shall be sold water by separate			
SPECIAL CONTRACTS:				
City of Vine Grove	\$ 1.3690 per 1,000 gallons			
Hardin County Water District No. 2	\$.9475 Per 1,000 gallons			
NON-RECURRING CHARGES:				
Returned Check Fee Service Charge	\$ 7.50 \$ 7.50			
Unnecessary Service Call	\$15.00			
Connection Fees Larger than 2 inch	Actual Cost of installation			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			
	JAN 1 992			
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.			
ATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE December 1991			
SUED BY ALL SAND Name of Officer	TITLE General Manager			
Issued by authority of an Order of in Case No dated	of the Public Service Commission of Kentuck			

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire A	rea Served
FORM TOT TITTING METER SOMEGUES	Commun	ity, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO	
		IEET NO.
HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1		S.C. NO
Name of Issuing Corporation		IEET NO.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CLASSIF	ICATION OF SERVICE	
Schedule #7		RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Within the service area of District No. 1, 409 West Li	Hardin County Water incoln Trail, Radcliff, Ky.	40160
Availability: Industrial Customers		
Rates: Industrial Customers shall I SPECIAL Contract.	be sold water by separate	
SPECIAL CONTRACTS:		113
City of Vine Grove	\$ 1.3690 per 1,000 gallon	ns I
Hardin County Water District No. 2	\$.8798 Per 1,000 gallon	ns
NON-RECURRING CHARGES:		
Returned Check Fee	\$ 7.50	
Service Charge Unnecessary Service Call	7.50 15.00	
	Actual Cost	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
Connection Fees Larger Than 2 inch	of installation	EFFECTIVE
		FEB 2 2 991
	PURS	SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 8 (1)
	BY:_ PUBL	IC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
ATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIV	February 22, 1991
SUED BY AND E HOR	TITLE General	
Name of Officer	IIILE	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 90-019 dated February 21, 1991

C1.92

For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City Form for filing Rate Schedules P.S.C. NO. 1 Original SHEET NO. 8 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Hardin County Water District # 1 Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE # 8 Fire Hydrant Charge PER UNIT Applicable: Within the service area of the Hardin County Water District # 1. Availability: To domestic, farm, commercial and industrial customers. Rates: All users having fire hydrants (other than the Hardin County Water District # 1) shall pay an annual charge for said fire hydrants of \$ 50.00 each. CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE EFFECTIVE	Sept. 4, 1954
TITLE Chairma	in
the Public Service	Commission of Ky.in
•	1

OCT 6 1964

EnG

r C D' IS CN

	FOR Entire Area Served
	P.S.C. Ky. No1
	Second Revised Sheet No. 1
HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	First Revised Sheet No. 1
	RULES AND REGULATIONS

- These rules and regulations are in addition to the rules of the Kentucky Public Service Commission.
- 2. Any resident of the Hardin County Water District #1 is eligible for water service at the regular prescribed rates, but there may be added an amount of fifteen percent (15%) of the prescribed rates to the water bills of customers located outside of the Water District.
- 3. The person (or firm) who applies for and receives water service to any property served by the waterworks system of the District shall be liable for the water charges prescribed for his (or its) particular type of connection.
- 4. The District reserves the right to request that a nominal amount be placed on deposit with the District for the purpose of establishing or maintaining any customer's credit, such amount not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual bill of such customer. Upon the payment of such deposit, the District shall issue to such customer a certificate of deposit, showing the name of the customer, the location of the initial premises occupied by the customer, and the date and amount of the deposit. The District will pay to such customer interest on such deposit at the rate of six percent (6%) per annum, until such deposit is reimbursed to the customer.

 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
- 5. All temporary water users of less than one month will be required to make payment in advance for the amount of water which the Waterworks Superintendent estimates will be required.

 OCT 0 1 1985
- 6. No customer of said system (individual, corporate, or municipal) shall receive free water service or any water service without being charged the full rates prescribed for customers of the class in which customers fall.
- 7. That all rates and charges shall be billed on a monthly basis, but not necessarily on the basis of a calendar month, and each bill shall provide for a due date ten (10) days after the date of rendition of the bill. As to any bill or bills not paid within fifteen (15) days after the date of rendition of the bill there shall be added an additional charge of ten percent of the face amount of the bill, with the exception that each customer will be allowed one month per year that the delinquent charge will be waived.

DATE OF ISSUE, October 1, 1985	DATE EFFECTIVE	October	1, 1985	
Month Day, Year		Month	Day	Year
SSUED BY PRYMETSlass	Chairman	Radcliff,	Kentucky	40160
Name of Officer	Title	A	ddress	220

C1.92

		FOR Entire Area Served P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
		1st Revised Sheet No. 2
	Hardin County Water District #1	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
		Original SheetSheet No. 2
-	RULES AND E	REGULATIONS
8.	the rendition of the bill, and a four (4) service of the delinquent user, and is retogether with the penalty is not paid with	ately and at any time thirty (30) days after days written notice, disconnect the water equired to disconnect such service if such bill thin a period of sixty (60) days after its

- due date. If water service is disconnected for nonpayment, a \$10.00 reconnect charge will be paid by the user before service will be reconnected.
- 9. If at any time a customer is dissatisfied with his meter reading, he may request that the meter be checked. If in the opinion of the Superintendent he has a valid complaint, if the customer will accompany a representative from the District, the meter will be removed and checked at no expense to the customer. This service shall be done at the convenience of the District.
- The District will only be obligated to provide a service connection at the prices 10. prescribed only when a water main is located on a road or street fronting the property that is to be served.
- The rates set out herein shall be charged from the date each respective user begins to receive water service from the waterworks system of the District. The first collection period for any user or users may be less than one month, such rates shall be the minimum applicable rates.
- If at any time a customer feels that he is over metered, upon a written request to the Hardin County Water District, he may have the meter size changed; but if at a later date the customer requests his meter to be changed back to the larger size, he will be required to pay the difference in the connection charge of the different size * services.

	·	
DATE OF ISSUE November 17, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE / 2	25 77
Month Day Year	Month	Day Year
ISSUED BY Dernie Dearl	Chairman 673 Seminole Dr	Radcliff, Kv.